To determine the feasibility of CVEC implementing the $1,479,000 CCERI grant and authorizing the BESS 

installation, costs were identified to be projected against the above revenues.  

As part of the grant specifications, the grant is available for items as identified below: 

Initial Disbursement: Up to thirty-five thousand dollars and 00/100 ($35,000), shall be disbursed by 

DOER for the purposes of engineering and feasibility study fees.  

Second Disbursement: Up to seventy thousand one hundred and eighty dollars and 00/100 

($70,180), will be disbursed by DOER for the purposes of permitting, legal and insurance, and partial 

utility interconnection and permitting once all reporting and contingency requirements have been 

met. 

Third Disbursement: Up to forty thousand dollars and 00/100 ($40,000) shall be disbursed by DOER 

for the remaining interconnection costs once all reporting requirements have been met.  

Fourth Disbursement: Up to seven hundred forty-five thousand eight hundred and forty-five dollars 

and 00/100 ($745,845) shall be disbursed by DOER for energy storage equipment, accessory building 

for safe battery storage, and installation labor costs once all reporting requirements have been met. 

Final Disbursement: Up to five hundred eighty-eight thousand one hundred sixty-eight dollars and 

00/100 ($588,168) shall be disbursed upon verification by DOER for the purposes of routine 

maintenance, operational expenses, and after a site visit, a review of detailed invoices for a total 

Project costs.  

With the release of this feasibility study, CVEC assumes that the Initial Disbursement will be expensed